

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1271 of 2022

Prakash Kumar Vaishnav (choubey) **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

With

WPC No. 4278 of 2022

Prakash Kumar Vaishnav (choubey) **Versus** Shyameshwar Das

<u>27.06.2023</u>	Mr. A. S. Rajput, Advocate for Petitioner. Mr. Aditya Tiwari, P.L. for the State. Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, Sr. Advocate, along with Mr. Ankur Agrawal, Advocate for Respondents 3 to 7. List both the cases on 10.07.2023 in List-1. Interim relief earlier granted to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE