

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1271 of 2022Prakash Kumar Vaishnav (choubey) **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

10.07.2023	Mr. A.S. Rajput, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Rahul Jha, Govt. Advocate for State-respondents No.1 and 2. Mr. Prafulla N. Bharat, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Akash Pandey, counsel for respondent No.3 to 6. None present for respondent No.7. Heard. Perusal of earlier order-sheet would show that appearance of Mr. Ankur Agrawal, Advocate is recorded for respondents No.3 to 7. As respondents No.3 to 7 are private respondents, notices were not issued. Learned Senior Counsel submits that appearance of Mr. Ankur Agrawal is inadvertently recorded for respondents No.3 to 7, whereas he represented only respondents No.3 to 6. As notice has not been issued to respondent No.7, issue notice to respondent No.7 as per rules making it returnable within four weeks. As agreed by the learned counsel for respective parties, list this case in the same list in the week commencing 14.08.2023. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	