

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**WPC No. 1271 of 2022**Prakash Kumar Vaishnav (choubey) **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

29.09.2023	<p>Mr. A.S. Rajput, counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Rahul Jha, Govt. Advocate for State-respondent No.1 and 2.</p> <p>Mr. Ankur Agrawal, counsel for respondents No.3 to 6.</p> <p>None for respondent No.7 though served.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents No.3 to 6 submits that reply has been filed.</p> <p>As after service of notice, the case is listed for the first time, though reply on behalf of respondents No.3 to 6 and Vakaltnama on behalf of respondent No.7 has been filed.</p> <p>In the aforementioned circumstances, list this case in the week commencing 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> Judge</p>
Balram	