

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.1271 of 2022

Prakash Kumar Vaishnav **Versus** State of CG & ors

03/11/2023	<p>None for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Rahul Jha, Govt. Advocate for respondent State.</p> <p>Mr. Praful N. Bharat, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Ankur Agrawal, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 to 6.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel for respondents No.3 to 6 submits that interim order is in favour of petitioner, therefore, this petition may be taken up for hearing on some early date.</p> <p>In view of above submission made by learned Senior Counsel for respondent No.3 to 6, list this petition in the week commencing 11.12.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>

roshan/-