

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1271 of 2022Prakash Kumar Vaishnav (choubey) **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

27.06.2024	<p>Mr. A.S. Rajput, counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Dilman Rati Minj, G.A. for State-respondents.</p> <p>Mr. Ankur Agrawal, counsel for respondents No.3 to 6.</p> <p>Mr. S.S. Baghel, counsel for respondent No.7.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner submits that Vakalatnama has been filed representing respondents No.3 to 6 based on the power of attorney executed in favour of Mrs. Shefali Gupta, however, the period of power of attorney has already come to an end.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents No.3 to 6 submits that he may be granted time to seek instructions.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the week commencing 22nd of July, 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
Balram	