

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1271 of 2022

Prakash Kumar Vaishnav (choubey) **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

| | |
|------------|--|
| | |
| 24/07/2024 | <p>Mr. Kishore Bhaduri, Senior Advocate with Mr. A.S. Rajput, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Dilman Rati Minj, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondents No. 1 & 2.</p> <p>Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ankur Agrawal, counsel for respondents No. 3 to 6.</p> <p>Mr. Keshav Prasad Gupta, counsel for respondent No.7.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents No. 3 to 6 submits that in view of objection raised by the petitioner on the 'power of attorney' he may be granted further four weeks time to make his submission and if required, to file better 'power of attorney'.</p> <p>In view of submission of learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 3 to 6, list this case in the week commencing 23rd September 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p> |