



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1271 of 2022

**PRAKASH KUMAR VAISHNAV (CHOUBEY) versus STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH**

WPC/4278/2022

16/01/2025	<p>Shri A.S. Rajput, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Ankur Agrawal, Counsel for Respondent No. 3 to 6.</p> <p>Shri Vaibhav Tiwari on behalf of Shri Shaleen Singh Baghel for respective respondents.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that although the respondents No. 3 to 6, earlier sought time to file the power of attorney but the same was not filed and today some vakalatnama was filled on behalf of respondents No. 3 to 6. He further submits that the</p>

signature in the power of attorney and the vakalatnama is not matching and prays two weeks time to verify the same.

As prayed, list the case after two weeks.

Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge

Jyoti