

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1271 of 2022**PRAKASH KUMAR VAISHNAV (CHOUBEY) **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**WPC/4278/2022****Order Sheet**

25/04/2025	<p>Mr. Kishore Bhaduri, Senior Advocate along with Mr. A. S. Rajput, learned counsel for the petitioner in both the cases.</p> <p>Mr. Praveen Das, learned Dy. AG for the State/respondents.</p> <p>Mr. Raza Ali, learned counsel for the respondents No.3 to 6.</p> <p>Mr. Anurag Agrawal, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ruhul Ameen, learned counsel for the respondents No.5(a) &amp; 5 (b) in WPC No.4278 of 2022.</p> <p>Mr. Raza Ali, counsel for the respondents No.3 to 6 prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply,</p>

since the matters are pertaining to year 2022, it is directed to be listed in the **week commencing 16<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.**

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till next date of hearing.

Sd/-  
**(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)**  
**Judge**

Ravi Mandavi