



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPC No. 1271 of 2022**

PRAKASH KUMAR VAISHNAV (CHOUBEY) **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

**WPC/5017/2025, WPC/4278/2022**

### **Order Sheet**

<p>23/02/2026</p> <p>Pathak</p>	<p>Mr. Kishore Bhaduri, Sr. Adv. with Mr. A.S. Rajput, Adv. and Mr. Saurabh Sahu, Adv. for the respective petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Vinay Pandey, Dy. Adv. General for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Ankur Agrawal, Adv. for respondents No. 3 to 6 in WPC No. 1271/2022, for respondents No. 1 to 5(a) and 5(b) in WPC No. 4278/2022 and for respondents No. 7 to 10 in WPC No. 5017/2025.</p> <p>Mr. Sangeet Kumar Kushwah, Adv. for respondents No. 11, 12 and 14 in WPC No. 5017/2025.</p> <p>Mr. Ankur Agrawa, Adv. submits that the matter will be argued by Mr. Prafulla N. Bharat, Sr. Adv. and prays for time.</p> <p>Time as prayed is granted.</p> <p>List the case after 3 weeks.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</b> <b>JUDGE</b></p>